
2013 University of British Columbia Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-15   Home: 0-0   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 10-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (218), Opp (170)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (1), Zwick (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Dhaliwal (1), Shimizu (1),
Zwick (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Sison (5), Jung (4), du Toit (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (123-132),
Jung (35-37), Sison (30-33), Della Siega (20-22), Westerhof (19-20), McKewan (14-15), 20 (2-2), Ogilvie (2-2), du Toit (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Kaplen, Shayla .381 31-29 97 22 37 5 1 0 15 44 .454 12 2 8 0 .455 1 3 3-4 23 3 3 .897
16 Ogilvie, Lindsey .377 28-24 69 20 26 4 1 2 19 38 .551 20 1 9 0 .522 0 0 0-0 42 7 1 .980
2 Bains, Yasmin .349 31-31 106 22 37 5 0 1 22 45 .425 8 0 7 0 .395 0 1 1-1 40 50 13 .874
7 Shimizu, Carlyn .330 31-31 103 26 34 4 1 0 7 40 .388 20 0 6 0 .439 0 0 5-5 40 1 0 1.000
18 Dypchey, Cassandra .327 30-30 110 24 36 7 0 2 19 49 .445 6 0 7 1 .359 1 0 2-2 31 43 13 .851
11 Westerhof, Alana .288 27-25 73 20 21 2 1 2 16 31 .425 14 1 9 0 .409 0 0 1-1 8 19 5 .844
4 Rumley, Kelly .221 27-24 68 11 15 1 0 2 13 22 .324 8 1 13 1 .308 1 2 0-0 138 5 4 .973
3 Dhaliwal, Quinn .182 31-30 88 9 16 1 0 0 8 17 .193 4 0 12 0 .213 2 5 0-0 47 29 3 .962
6 McKewan, Carrie .714 9-3 7 4 5 1 1 0 4 8 1.143 1 0 1 0 .667 1 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
12 Zwick, Olivia .400 23-22 60 11 24 3 1 3 20 38 .633 12 0 11 0 .493 1 2 1-1 21 1 1 .957

17
Hince Siwicki,
Brittany .316 24-11 38 7 12 0 0 2 4 18 .474 4 0 14 0 .381 0 0 1-1 4 1 0 1.000

13 Sison, Margarita .308 21-20 13 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .308 3 0 2 0 .438 0 0 0-0 112 9 0 1.000
1 Jung, Leanne .263 12-9 19 4 5 0 0 0 4 5 .263 2 3 2 0 .417 0 0 0-1 65 4 2 .972
10 Hillsdon, Sarah .231 12-7 26 3 6 1 0 0 5 7 .269 2 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
8 Nomura, Taylor .000 9-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
14 Della Siega, Leigh .000 10-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 8 1 .900
19 du Toit, Lauren .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
Totals .316 31-31 881 186 278 34 6 14 159 366 .415 116 8 106 2 .397 7 13 14-16 587 187 47 .943
Opponents .259 31-31 798 148 207 40 4 11 131 288 .361 93 9 176 2 .342 4 22 66-71 600 315 66 .933

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Westerhof, Alana 3.25 9-8 20 17 9 0-1 0 103.1 102 67 48 35 99 19 1 4 .242 16 5 0 1 12
16 Ogilvie, Lindsey 3.82 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 14.2 17 13 8 5 7 4 0 0 .246 1 0 0 0 1
14 Della Siega, Leigh 4.33 3-4 10 8 3 2-1 0 42.0 42 28 26 29 37 9 1 3 .269 6 2 1 1 7
6 McKewan, Carrie 4.46 2-1 9 3 1 1-0 0 26.2 37 24 17 6 26 6 2 4 .322 2 0 0 1 2
20 20 7.00 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 9.0 9 16 9 18 7 2 0 0 .243 9 2 0 1 0
Totals 3.86 16-14 50 31 13 4 1 195.2 207 148 108 93 176 40 4 11 .259 34 9 1 4 22
Opponents 4.76 15-16 49 31 18 0 1 200.0 278 186 136 116 106 34 6 14 .316 19 8 3 7 13



2013 University of British Columbia Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Sison, Margarita 121 112 9 0 1.000 1 30 3 .909 5 0
7 Shimizu, Carlyn 41 40 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 McKewan, Carrie 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 14 1 .933 0 0
10 Hillsdon, Sarah 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 du Toit, Lauren 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
17 Hince Siwicki, Brittany 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ogilvie, Lindsey 50 42 7 1 .980 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Rumley, Kelly 147 138 5 4 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Jung, Leanne 71 65 4 2 .972 0 35 2 .946 4 0
3 Dhaliwal, Quinn 79 47 29 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Zwick, Olivia 23 21 1 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Della Siega, Leigh 10 1 8 1 .900 0 20 2 .909 0 0
15 Kaplen, Shayla 29 23 3 3 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bains, Yasmin 103 40 50 13 .874 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Dypchey, Cassandra 87 31 43 13 .851 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Westerhof, Alana 32 8 19 5 .844 0 19 1 .950 0 0
8 Nomura, Taylor 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 20 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 821 587 187 47 .943 6 123 9 .932 11 0
Opponents 981 600 315 66 .933 9 28 4 .875 11 0


